Rock County Human Services Department
P. O. Box 1649, 3530 N, County Trunk F
Janesville, Wisconsin 53547-1649

Phone: 608/757-5271

Fax: 608/757-5374

ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BOARD
Wednesday, February 26, 2014 — 4:30 p.m.

Rock County Health Care Center — 3" Floor Conference Room, Janesville

AGENDA

. Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes of Human Services Board Meeting of February 12, 2014 *
Citizen Participation

Approval of Contracts, Transfers, and/or Encumbrances * — Ms, Mooren
Approval of Bills * — Mr. Zuehlke

Resolution Creating One Bachelor Level Case Manager I/II Social Worker Position* -
Ms, Flanagan

Update on ACA and BadgerCare Core — Ms, Haigh

Resolution Amending the 2014 Human Services Department Budget for Office Moves * -

- Mr, Boutwell - - - I

. Director’s Report *
. Committee Requests for Future Agenda Items

. Next Meeting: Wednesday, March 12, 2014 at 4:30 p.m, at the Rock County Health Care Center,

3" Floor Conference Room, in Janesville, Wisconsin,

. Adjourn

NOTE TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS: To ensure a quorum, please call the Administrative Secretary at 757-5271 if you are

unable to aftend the meeting,

* Attachment  ** “These items may be handed out at the meeting if not available for the mailing.
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/1912014
Pre-Approved Encumbrances
Account Number Acoount Name PO# InvDate  Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt.
36-3602-0000-63100 OFC BUPP & EXP
ENC 36-3602-0000 R1401302  02/18/2014  AMAZON.COM 74.24

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 96,620.00 8,466.71 34,456,94 74.24 52,622.11
86-3637-0000-62118 OTHER SERVICES
ENC 36-3637-0000 R1401406  02/15/2014 ROCK WALWORTH COMPREMENS|VE FA 67,108,00
ENC 36-3637-0000 R1401406  02/19/2014  CHILDRENS SERVICE SOCIETY OF W 176,419.00
ENC 36-3637-0000 R1401407  02/19/2014 KING CONSULTING 56,410.00
ENC 36-3637-0000 R1401408  02/19/2014 MC COY PHD,SALLY 10,766.00

HOME VISITATION

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending
236,610.00 0.00 0,00 310,792.00

Closing Balance

(74,182.00)

| have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of ~ $310,866.24
Claims covering the Items are proper and have been previously funded. These ems are to.be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board.
B. Bills under $10,000 to be pald.

C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to bs paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.

Date:

Dept Head

Committes Chalir

COMMITTEE: 8S » HUMAN SERVICES

Page: 1
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/19/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name InviEnc Amt
36-3700-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
(-f (a 36-3700-0000 1213172013 KEALEY PHARMACY 1,177.90

36-3700-1331 12/31/12013 JANESVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC 1,190.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

AODA BLOCK GRANT 276,494.00 269,802.70 0.00 2,367.90 4,323.40
36-3704-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
L]] g 36-3704-1331 12/31/2013 CROSSROADS COUNSELING CENTER 822.50

36-3704-1331 12/31/2013 JANESVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC 450.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IDP 183,655.00 90,748.10 0.00 1,272.50 91,634.40

| have examined the preceding bills and ericumbrances in the total amount of

$3,640.40

Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded, These items are to be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board.

B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid.

C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.

Date: Dept Head

Committee Chair

COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES

Page: 1
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL. REPORT 02/19/2014
Account Number | Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
36-3602-0000-64926 BANK SERV.CHGS,

A 86-3602-0000 12/31/2013 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 466,06

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

OVERHEAD 8,000.00 9,401.32 0.00 466.06 (1,867.38)

| have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of $466.06

Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Commitiee and County Board.

B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid.

C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.

Date: Dept Head

Committee Chair

COMMITTEE: §S - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 1
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/19/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/iEnc Amt
36-3700-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES

36-3700-0000 01/31/2014 KEALEY PHARMACY 5,265,50

l{(g 36-3700-1331 01/31/2014 CROSSROADS COUNSELING CENTER 3,012.50

36-3700-1331 01/31/2014 KEALEY PHARMACY 588.96

36-3700-1331 01/31/2014 LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES 1,061.25

36-3700-1331 01/31/2014 BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 865.00

38-3700-1331 01/31/2014 JANESVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC 6,865.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

AODA BLOCK GRANT 280,508.00 0.00 0.00 17,638.20 262,869,80

36-3704-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
‘-)Q 36-3704-1331 01/31/2014 BELOIT AREA 135.00
36-3704-1331 01/31/2014 CROSSROADS COUNSELING CENTER 70.00
36-3704-1331 01/31/2014 LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES 1,541.25
36-3704-1331 01/31/2014 BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1,727.60
36-3704-1331 01/31/2014 JANESVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC 200.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IDP 161,655.00 0.00 33.00 3,673.75 157,948,25

I have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of

$21,311.95

Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board.
B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid.
C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.

Date:

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES

Dept Head

Committee Chair

Page: 1
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/19/2014
Account Number  Account Name PO# Inv Date  Vendor Name inv/Enc Amt
36-3634-0000-84604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
l t 36-3634-1803 02/19/2014 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 40.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 105,822.00 6,516.36 37,156.92 40.00 ' 62,209.72
36-3646-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
\‘& 36-3646-5016 02/19/2014 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 20.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 8,450.00 1,334,956 118.09 20.00 6,076.96
36-3706-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
50 36-3706-1208 02/19/2014 ~ ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 250.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CSP 640,500.00 47,566.97 0.00 250,00 502,683.03
36-3713-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
L} 0! 36-3713-2014 02/19/2014 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 305.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
SHELTER PLUS 8,100.00 450.00 0.00 305.00 7,345,00

| have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of

$615.00

‘Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Commitiee and County Board.
B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid.,
C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.

Date:

COMMITTEE: 88 -~ HUMAN SERVICES

Dept Head

Committee Chair

‘QCU‘:,{ ‘-(c@ (S

Page: 1
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/18/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date  Vendor Name Inv/iEnc Amt
36-3600-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP

36-3600-0000 P1303397 11/12/2013 JEFFERSON COUNTY HUMAN SERVICE 110.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

AGENCY MGT & SUP 22,340.00 8,933.05 3,972.00 110.00 0,324,95

36-3602-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3602-0000 P1300589 12/31/2013 PAPER RECOVERY SERVICE CORPORA 43.85
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

OVERHEAD 35,000.00 31,653.23 {5,424.15) 43.85 9,717.07

36-3634~0000~6§_1 78 LABORATORY
36-3634-0000 P1300593  12/31/2013 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 21.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 4,000.00 3,202,42 (3,202.41) 21.00 3,978.99

36-3634-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP .
36-3634-0000 P1303606 12/31/2013 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MADISO 40.00
36-3634-0000 P1304040 12/31/2013 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MADISO 40.00
36-3634-0000 P1304041 12/31/2013 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MADISO 80.00
36-3634-0000 P1304042 12/31/2013 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MADISO 40.00

: Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 18,096.00 10,847.77 180.00 200.00 6,868,23
36-3634-0000-64604.  PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3634-0000 P1304037 12/31/2013 STASSI, TER] ANN 630.00
36-3634-1814 P1300581 12/09/2013 GREGG INVESTIGATIONS INC 35.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 95,922.00 53,316.63 15,626,93 665.00 26,313.44

36-3637-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3637-0000 P1304034 12/31/2013 CHILDRENS SERVICE SOCIETY OF W 12,891.00
. Budget __YTDExp . _ YTDEnc . _ _ _ _ Pending. . Closing Balance -
HOME VISITATION 344,029.00 341,5632.04 310.75 12,891.00 (10,704.79)
36-3641-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3641-0000 P1304035 1213112013 COMMUNITY ACTION INC OF ROCK & 687.00
36-3641-2570 P1304032  12/05/2013 ZIA PARTNERS INC 4,280.00
36-3641-2570 P1304038 12/31/2013 PARTNERS IN PREVENTION 4,733.02
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
BRIGHTER FUTURES 294,864,00 274,819.30 0.80 9,700.02 10,343.88
36-3646-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3646-6015 P1300927 12/31/2013 FOUNDATIONS COUNSELING CENTER 1,780.54
36-3646-5018 P1304021 11/26/2013 ST AEMILIAN LAKESIDE 36.00
36-3646-5018 P1304022 12/03/2013 ST AEMILIAN LAKESIDE 157.50
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 211,240,00 212,162.72 (34,638.82) 1,973.04 31,743.08
36-3646-0000-62176 LABORATORY
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES 4F’age: 1
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/18/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
36-3646-0000 P1300593 123172013 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 2,244.91
_ Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 3,600,00 3,662.00 (2,625.16) 2,244.91 418.25
36-3664-0000-61915 CERT/LIC/OTHER
36-3664-0000 P1304030 12/26/2013 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS 780.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 1,870.00 1,687.00 0,00 780.00 (587.00)
36-3688-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3689-0700 P1304033 12/31/2013 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM 8,505,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 1,396,908,00 1,396,455.53 204,446.26 8,506.00 (212,498.79)
36-3689-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3689-0002 08/09/2013 PINE TREE INN 45.00
36-3689-0002 10/05/2013 NAMAN LLC 90.00
36-3689-0004 12/31/2013 KEALEY PHARMACY 16.95
36-3689-1226 P1304039 12/31/2013 MORNING SUN CARE HOME 12,533.00
HE od lyy oo,
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 250,000.00 303,549.07 0,00 12,684.95 (66,234.02)
'36-3690-000'0-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3690-0000 P1301100 01/31/2013 GONZALEZ BELEM 225.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 7,000.00 4,045,00 {2,729.99) 225,00 5,459.99
I have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of $50,043.77
Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board,
B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid. .
C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.
Date: Dept Head
Committee Chair
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 2
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/18/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# InvDate  Vendor Name InviEnc Amt
36-3600-0000-684200 TRAINING EXP

36-3800-0000 02/04/2014 KLYVE,CHARMIAN 219,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

AGENCY MGT & SUP 16,220.00 3,7564,00 3,746.00 212.00 8,501.00

36-3602-0000-61915 CERT/LIC/OTHER
36-3602-0000 02/05/2014  LUDOIS, TRUDI 86.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

OVERHEAD 144.00 172,00 0.00 86.00 {(114.00)

36-3602-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3602-0000 P1400648 02/12/2014 OFFICE PRO 91.53
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

OVERHEAD 31,249.00 3,254.98 20,122.37 91.63 7,780,112

36-3602-0000-63100 OFC.SUPP & EXP |
36-3602-0000 P1400646 01/31/2014 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 140.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 95,620.00 8,326.71 34,671.17 140.00 52,482.12
36-3603-0000-64908 CONTRIBUTIONS
36-3603-3001 02/05/2014 DAY,TINA 165.12
36-3603-3012 P1401146 02/06/2014 RILEY,ANGELA OR ROBERT 50.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

SPECIAL HSD 8,000.00 188.37 0.00 21512 7,696.51

36-3604-0000-87160 CA $500-$4,999
36-3604-5021 P1400185 01/29/2014 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 8,496.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

ECONOMIC SUPPORT 8,496.00 0,00 0.00 . 8,496.00 0.00

36-3634-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3634-0000 P1400626 01/31/2014 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 3.67
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 9,300.00 0.00 {0.01) 3.67 9,206.34
36-3634-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3634-0000 P1401120 02/05/2014 ROCK WALWORTH COMPREHENSIVE FA 60.00
36-3634-0000 P1401219 02/13/2014 WISCONSIN JUVENILE COURT INTAK 120.00
36-3634-0000 P1401220 02/13/2014 KALAHAR| RESORT CONVENTION CEN 268,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 17,736.00 7,373.60 660.00 438,00 9,264.40

36-3634-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3634-1731 P1400657 02/05/2014 JANESVILLE TRANSIT SYSTEM 585.00
36-3634-1803 P1400646 01/31/2014 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 77.00
36-3634-1814 P1400665 01/31/2014 BELOIT DAILY NEWS 18,79
36-3634-1814 P1400674 01/20/2014 GREGG INVESTIGATIONS INC 40.00
36-3634-5000 P1400646 01/31/2014 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 192.50

COMMITTEE: 8S - HUMAN SERVICES

page 2D

Page: 1

e e e e e




Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/18/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 105,922.00 4,444,79 37,541,71 913.2¢ 63,022,21
36-3641-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3641-5013 P1401147  01/31/2014 MUND,SUZANNE M 790.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
BRIGHTER FUTURES 297,969.00 3,814.51 200,220.63 790,00 93,143.86
36-3646-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3646-0000 P1401145  02/06/2014 RWCFS INC 1,000.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 176,741.00 1,980.00 48,316.00 1,000,00 125,445.00
36-3665-0000-84604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3655-0000 P1400646  01/31/2014 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 175.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
KINSHIP CARE 2,000.00 0.00 {0.01) 175,00 1,825.01
36-3664-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3664-0000 P1400661 01/31/2014 COUNTRY NURSES 271.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 15,000.00 574.00 0.00 271.00 14,155.00
36-3864-0000-63400 OPERATING SUPPLI
36-3664-0000 0113172014 COX,DARLA 13.90
36-3664-0000 P1400663  02/04/2014 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 138.38
36-3664-0000 P1400995  01/23/2014 MOLLY HAWKINS HOUSE 584.95
36-3664-0000 P1400996  02/07/2014 NASCO 68,31
36-3664-0000 P1401113 02/05/2014 FLAGHOUSE INC 20.95
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 40,820.00 2,364.92 9,443.40 835.49 28,176.19
36-3664-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3664-0000 P1401120  02/05/2014 ROCK WALWORTH COMPREHENSIVE FA 420.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 3,600.00 250,00 0.00 420,00 2,930.00
36-3666-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3666-0000 P1401175 02/10/2014 REHABILITATION FOR WISCONSIN 404.00
36-3666-0000 P1401176 02/10/2014 HYATT ON MAIN 210.00
36-3666-0000 "P1401179  02/11/2014 AZURA MEMORY CARE 200.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
LTS - ACS 2,505.00 0.00 100.00 814.00 1,591.00
36-3683-0000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES
36-3683-0000 P1401222  02/13/2014 WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION OF BENEF 70.00

COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES

Page: 2
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/18/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date  Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ADRC 1,875.00 0.00 0,00 70.00 1,805.00
36-3683-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3683-0000 P1401173 02/10/2014 ALZHEIMERS ASSOCIATION 185.00
36-3683-0000 P1401174  02/10/2014 KALAHARI RESORT CONVENTION CEN 140.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
- ADRC 1,665.00 0.00 100.00 325.00 1,240,00
36-3683-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3683-0000 P1400629 02/01/2014 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 24.00
36-3683-0000 P14009893 01/22/2014 AZURA MEMORY CARE 100.00
36-3683-0000 P1401074  02/06/2014 YPLLC ,879.40
Aronsteor (amang
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ADRC 4,000.00 516.36 3,006.89 8,103.40 (7,716.65)
36-3686-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3886-0000 P1400649 01/31/2014 GENESIS BEHAVIORAL SERVICES IN 319.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DETOX SERVICES 237,108.00 0.00 207,107.99 319.00 29,681.01
36-3689-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3689-0000 P1401225  02/13/2014 MILLARD,LORI D 1,837.50
. 36-3689-1226 P1401224  02/13/2014 ST ELIZABETH MANOR 8,987.18
: Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 1,622,214,00 31,656.00 638,567.89 10,824.68 841,265.43
36-3689-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3689-0002 01/23/2014 DRIFTWOOD MOTEL ~180.00
36-3689-0002 01/24/2014 ECONOLODGE 110.00
36-3689-0002 P1400968 01/03/2014 NORTHERN TOWN MOTEL 250,00
36-3689-0004 P1400973 01/24/2014 KEALEY PHARMACY 1,412.19
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 306,325.00 2,697.59 0.00 1,962,19 301,675.22
36-3690-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES .
36-3690-0000 P1400835  02/01/2014 CLIENTTELL INC 100.00
36-3690-0000 P1400705  01/31/2014 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES 65.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 65,966.00 261.35 61,146.64 165.00 4,393.01
36-3690-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3690-0000 P1401112 02/04/2014 RADISSON HOTEL LA CROSSE 420.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 13,170.00 1,160.97 300.00 420.00 11,280.03
36-3697-0000-64200  TRAINING EXP
36-3697-0000 P1401120  02/05/2014 ROCK WALWORTH COMPREHENSIVE FA 180.00
36-3697-0000 P1401177  02/10/2014 END DOMESTIC ABUSE W 300.00
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 3
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 02/18/2014
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
36-3697-0000 P1401178 02/10/2014 KALAHAR| RESORT CONVENTION CEN 208.00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CFIS 3,660.00 0.00 0.00 778.00 2,882.00
36-3706-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3706-0000 02/04/2014 BELL,SELLERS 23.20

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CSP ‘640,500.00 47,643.77 0.00 23.20 592,933.03
36-3730-0000-62400 R & M SERV

36-3730-0000 P1400668 02/05/2014 MENARDS 33.56
36-3730-0000 P1400667  01/29/2014 AARONS LLOCK AND SAFE INC 72.50
36-3730-0000 P1400705  01/31/2014 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES 188.00
38-3730-0000 P1401226 01/30/2014 PIEPER ELECTRIC INC 244.70

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

JOB CENTER 73,422,00 5,804.19 35,218.97 538.76 31,860.08

I have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of $38,427.33

Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:

A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board
. 'B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid.

‘C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.

Date:

Dept Head

Committee Chair

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES